

INTERNATIONAL SHIP SECURITY CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: n1512302-wir DNV GL Id No: 33807 Date of issue: 2020-10-17

Issued under the provisions of the INTERNATIONAL CODE FOR THE SECURITY OF SHIPS AND OF PORT FACILITIES (ISPS CODE), as amended

under the authority of the Government of

THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

by **DNV GL**

| Particulars of Snip | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Name of Ship: | SEASPAN BELLWETHER | | |
| Distinctive Number or Letters: | HK-4285 | | |
| Port of Registry: | HONG KONG | | |
| Type of Ship: | Other cargo ship | | |
| Gross Tonnage: | 113042 | | |
| IMO Number: | 9713363 | | |
| Particulars of Company | | | |
| Company Name: | Seaspan Ship Management Ltd. | | |
| Company Address: | 2600-200 Granville Street VANCOUVER BC V6C 1S4 CANADA | | |
| Company Identification Number: | 5001170 | | |
| | | | |

This is to certify:

- 1. that the security system and any associated security equipment of the ship has been verified in accordance with section 19.1 of part A of the ISPS Code;
- 2. that the verification showed that the security system and any associated security equipment of the ship is in all respects satisfactory and that the ship complies with the applicable requirements of chapter XI-2 of the Convention and part A of the ISPS Code;
- 3. that the ship is provided with an approved ship security plan.

Date of initial / renewal verification on which this Certificate is based: 2020-10-17

Revision: 2020-05

Form code: ISPS 101

UTN: n1512302-wir

www.dnvgl.com

Page 1 of 5

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees ("DNV GL") arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD, and any claims made against DNV GL based upon alleged defective services provided by DNV GL to designers, yards, manufacturers or other stakeholders in the newbuilding process shall under any circumstance be time-barred if made later than 12 months from delivery of the vessel. Based upon written request to the DNV GL legal entity which has issued this document, a higher limitation of liability may be agreed on a case-by-case basis.

This Certificate is valid until **2025-12-21**, subject to verifications in accordance with section 19.1.1 of part A of the ISPS Code.

Issued at Singapore, Singapore on 2020-10-17

AND DAYS THE STATE OF THE STATE

for **DNV GL**

This document is signed electronically in accordance with IMO FAL.5/Circ.39/Rev.2. Validation and authentication can be obtained from trust.dnv.com by using the Unique Tracking Number (UTN):

n1512302-wir and ID: 33807

Neti Viswanath Surveyor

Form code: ISPS 101 Revision: 2020-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5

THIS IS TO CERTIFY:

| | ification required by section elevant provisions of chapter | | |
|----------------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------|
| Intermediate Verification: | Place: Ningbo, China | | Date: 2023-10-15 |
| SAFEGUARONO | | | |
| DNV | | Signature: | Zhilong Chen |
| DNV PROBLEM 1864 | | | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Endorsement for ad | ditional verifications | | AV |
| Additional verification: | Place: | | Date: |
| | | Signature: | |
| Stamp | | | |
| Additional verification: | Place: | | Date: |
| | | | |
| Stamp | | | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Additional verification: | Place: | | Date: |
| | | Signature: | |
| Stamp | | | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Additional verification: | Place: | | Date: |
| | | Signature: | |
| Stamp | | | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Additional verification | on in accordance with | n section A/19 | 9.3.7.2 of the ISPS |
| | ation required by section 19. elevant provisions of chapter | | |
| | Place: | | Date: |
| | | | |
| | | Signature: | |
| Stamp | | | Surveyor, DNV GL |

Form code: ISPS 101 Revision: 2020-05 Page 3 of 5 www.dnvgl.com

| Endorsement to extend the Certificate if vasection A/19.3.3 of the ISPS code applies | alid for less than 5 years where |
|--|---|
| The ship complies with the relevant provisions of part A o Certificate shall, in accordance with section 19.3.3 of part accepted as valid until | |
| Place: | Date: |
| | Signature: |
| Stamp | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Endorsement where the renewal verification A/19.3.4 of the ISPS code applies The ship complies with the relevant provisions of part A of Certificate shall, in accordance with section 19.3.4 of part | f the ISPS Code, and the |
| accepted as valid until | |
| Place: | Date: |
| | Signature: |
| Stamp | Surveyor, DNV GL |
| Endorsement to extend the validity of the of verification where section A/19.3.5 of t period of grace where section A/19.3.6 of | he ISPS code applies or for a |
| This Certificate shall, in accordance with section 19.3.5 c Code, be accepted as valid until | r 19.3.6 ¹ of part A of the ISPS |
| Place: | Date: |
| | Signature: |
| Stamp | Surveyor, DNV GL |

1

Form code: ISPS 101 Revision: 2020-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of 5

Delete as appropriate.

Endorsement for advancement of expiry date where section A/19.3.7.1 of the ISPS code applies

In accordance with section 19.3.7.1 of part A of the ISPS Code, the new expiry date is²

Place:

Signature:

Stamp

Surveyor, DNV GL

Form code: ISPS 101 Revision: 2020-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 5 of 5

In case of completion of this part of the Certificate, the expiry date shown on the front of the Certificate shall also be amended accordingly.